Ĉlaim No.:	2040	Claimant Name: R.W.	L. INVES MTS	(Rev. 1
		4-919 Tident	tox Arr. Cakland	1
COMPLIANC	E DOCUMENTATION			
DATE		ACTION/R	ESPONSE	
9/95	TIC TO J	Samen Chan 10	alameda Ne	alth.
	Claiman	thad in olime	sted 11/94 11	)opplan
	text ste	a is to insul	the a IGW o	Atraction
	piptem.	County consid	les claiman	tin
	comolis	rce · 1		
			· · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			<u></u> .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u> </u>				
··				····
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>—</b> ———————————————————————————————————
			· · ·	٩ <u></u> ,,
			,	
		······································		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		n de Maine en Maine	, =	
				·····
<b></b>				·
				<u></u>
	······································		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			Continued on Re	verse
ONFIRMATIO	N OF CORRECTIVE A	CTION COMPLIANCE		
	- <b>L</b>			
	Claimant in Claimant in Claimant	Corrective Action Compliance		
				Lehre Beautrad
		T in Corrective Action Compliance at Ir	ne Time of this Keview - 30 Dev	Fetter Kednited
	Claimant NO	)T in Corrective Action Compliance - Re	commend Rejection	
	- R.	QL.		4/0-
	Harne	y nan		4195
	LEAD AGENCY SIGN		IA DAT	to m
	I' MAAX	LUM ALM J	// // // //	75



····

į



1995,10-24 15:32 510 337 9335 ALAMEDA CO EHS HAZ-OPS

COM No.	REMOTE STATION	START TIME	DURATION	PAGES	RESULT	USER ID	REMARKS
440	915+227+4530	10-24 15:31	00' 42	01/01	OK		

7499402046

10/24/95	10:54 UST	CLEANUP FUND → 510 337 9335	ND. 200	
• 			(Rev. 12/	94
aim No.:	2040	Claimant Name: R.W.L. In	Wes mts	
		4919 Tidenator 1	mr. Oakland	
MPLIANCE	DOCUMENTATION			
DATE		ACTION/RESPONS	E	_
9/45	the to B	arnen Char 10/al	amada Health.	
11-12-	MAIMANT	had in plementer	O Illan Water	4
	A and AT	The the second to be	A LEW MATARATA	-
	They put	2 10 10 manual	A TOM OF INCLUM	_
	procen.	Conner conditions	ceaurant in	
	amaliar	ce 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			·	
			, <u> </u>	
	,		t	
		مغم محمه او همن م		
	·			
	<u> </u>			
				_
		- -		
<u> </u>				
<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
			። 	
		·····		
<b></b>		، در در بالاسرة (۲۰۰۰)، مربق منها (۲۰		
•			و بروی اور	
	<u> </u>			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	<b> </b>		•	



#### DETAILED REVIEW CHECKLIST

PAGE 3

Claimant: R.W.L. Investments Claim #: 2040 STID # 3687

Address: 4919 Tidewater Ave., Oakland

#### Date <u>Action Required/Response</u>

- 3/13/89 UST Closure/Modification Plan-3 tanks.
- 3/16/89 USTs removed-3 tanks.
- 3/27/89 Environmental Technology UST removal ltr.
- 3/29/89 UST Closure/Modification Plan-3 tanks.
- 4/27/89 Environmental Technology UST Removal Report.
- 6/15/89 Environmental Technology PSI.
- 7/14/89 Geo-Environmental Technology Declassification of Contaminated Soil.
- 7/19/89 Co. 1tr: Submit WP w/in 30 days.
- 8/15/89 Di Salvo ltr: request 30-day extension to do remediation plan.
- 12/13/90 Signed URF: FP in excavation, recovery sump placed in hole.
- 12/14/90 Co. ltr to Port of Oakland: Site w/in Port boundaries, status of site.
- 3/12/91 Gen-Tech Environmental: Contaminated Site Interim Report.
- 5/7/92 Co. ltr: Provide update of subsurface investigation and submit WP for future work w/in 30 days.
- 6/22/92 Stuart G. Soloman ltr: Progress Report.
- 10/21/92 Co. ltr: Comment on proposed modified interim WP; install 3 MWs, sample semi-annually; respond to ltr w/in 30 days.
- 3/12/93 Co. ltr: NOV Request for Technical Report and WP for Addl Subsurface Investigation and Remediation. Submit tech report w/WP for MW installation; copy of 4/27/89 Geo-Environmental report.
- 4/14/93 Co. ltr: re meeting--submit formal remediation WP w/in

. . . . .

and the second

1.1

45 days.

- 9/23/93 Co. ltr: pre-enforcement hearing will be scheduled end of October.
- 12/16/93 Reset of Pre-Enforcement Review Panel to 1/18/94.
- 1/17/94 Gen-Tech Outline for Implementing Remedial Activities.
- 2/24/94 Reg. 2 ltr: Submit tech. report to address soil and GW pollution w/in 30 days.
- 3/4/94 Gen-tech Proposed Exploratory Boring and MW Installation.
- 3/16/94 Co. ltr: 3/4/94 WP OK w/conditions.
- 3/24/94 Gen-Tech Summary Report of Previous Site Activity.
- 3/24/94 Gen-Tech Addendum to 3/4/94 WP.
- 5/17/94 Gen-Tech Soil and GW Investigation.
- 6/1/94 Co. ltr: Send copy of report re boring nd MW installation by 6/17/94.
- 7/8/94 Co. ltr: Submit tech reports requested in Reg. 2 ltr; comments on 5/7/94 report, reinstate qtrly monit. w/in 45 days. Response due by 8/10/94.
- 7/12/94 Gen-Tech Supplemental Tech. Report Ltr on Bioremediation of Contaminated Soils and Trench Installation.

1/28/94 Workplan do install another trench; another well and extract and treat the GW; Simple along pipeline and continue monitoring.

12/13/94 County conditionally approved the above workleplan,

Glalas Spoke W/Barney Chan. Claimant's consultant has gone bankrupt. County informed me that claimant has hired a new consultant. County is still waiting on claimant to implement the itps/at workplan. Claimant to Install another well and sample along ripeline by 7/7/95. Will submit a report on this activity by 7/30/95. County also requested a time. Schedule for the additional trench. Must update county guarterly on permit from EBMUD to discharge the water being extracted.

VID J. KEARS, Agency Director



RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

Certified Mail # P 386 338 348

AGENCY

06/09/94 STID# 3687 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program 80 Swan Way, Rm 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4530

#### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Mr. Charles Lawler Di Salvo Trucking 859 Harrison St. San Francisco Ca94107-1124

N/a **B.W.L. Investments** P. O. Box 3765 San Francisco, C A 94120

Di Salvo Trucking 4919 Tidewater Ave Oakland, CA 94601 SITE

Responsible Party #1

Responsible Party #2

Property Owner

Contact Person

Contact Company

Date First Reported 03/16/89 Substance: Diesel Petroleum: (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Barney CHAN, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

1700000

Edgar/B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc:	Mike	Harper,	SWRCB	
		<b></b>		

SWRCB Use:

Add :

: X Reason: New RP, Address change

;	56 338 3°	48
BC	Receipt for grtified Ma Insurance Cov not use for In See Reverse)	ail verage Provided ternational Mail
	R W L Invest	
ŀ	P.C., State and ZIP Code San Francisc	CO CA
F	Postage	\$ 94120
F	Certified Fee	
ļ	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Derivery Fee	
991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
Ine 1	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address	
٦ <b>٢ (</b>	TOTAL Postage & Foes	\$
PS Form <b>3800,</b> June 1991	Postmark or Date	
Sd		

\_\_\_

,



٠.

DEPARTMEN

Certified Mail # P 386 338 347

AGENCY

06/09/94 STID# 3687

ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

#### RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program 80 Swan Way, Rm 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4530

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Mr, Charles Lawler Di Salvo Trucking 859 Harrison St. San Francisco Ca94107-1124

N/a R W L Investments P. O. Box 3765 San Francisco, C A 94120 Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Di Salvo Trucking 4919 Tidewater Ave Oakland, CA 94601

SITE

Date First Reported 03/16/89 Substance: Diesel Petroleum: (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Barney CHAN, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar/B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add : X

: X Reason: New RP, Address change

Beceipt for Certified Mail         No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use (or International Mail         No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use (or International Mail         Serie         Mr. Charles Lawler         Stree       859 Harrison St.         P.O. State an       P Code         Special Delivery Fee         Return Receipt Showing to Whom       Postage         OBE, and Addressee's Addresse       \$         Postmark or Date       \$         Postmark or Date       \$	# 384 33 BC #3687	1 <b>8</b> 347
859 Harrison St. P.O. Biate an Code San Francisco CA 94107-1124 Postage Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee	No Insuranc Do not use a Case Reverse	f Mail e Coverage Provided for International Mail j)
San Francisco CA 94107-1124 Postage Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee	Stree Mr. Charle	es Lawler
San Francisco CA 94107-1124 Postage Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee	859 Harris	son St.
Certified Fee Special Dolivery Lee Restricted Delivery Fee	San Francisco (	CA 94107-1124
	Certified Fee	
Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered       Return Receipt Showing to Whom. Date, and Addressee's Address       TOTAL Postage & Fees       Postmark or Date	L	+
Return Receipt Showing to Whom.         Date, and Addressee's Address         TOTAL Postage         & Fees         Postmark or Date	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	+
& Frees     \$       Postmark or Date     \$       So     S	Acturn Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address	
PS Form	& Fees Postmark or Date	\$
	PS Form	

.

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail # P 029 244 582

05/24/94 STID# 3687

N/a.

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program 80 Swan Way, Rm 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4530

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Mr. Charles Lawler Di Salva Trucking 660 Mariposa St. San Francisco, C A 94107

San Francisco, C A 94120

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Di Salvo Trucking 4919 Tidewater Ave Oakland, CA 94601

R'W'L Investments

P. O. Box 3765

SITE

Date First Reported 03/16/89 Substance: Diesel Petroleum: (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control

Please contact Barney CHAN, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

NONLE

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

Add

cc: Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

: X Reason: New RP



 P 029 #3687	244 582
Receipt Certifie	<b>d Mail</b> ce Coverage Provided
RWL Inve	20.00
Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered Return Receipt Showing to Whon	
Date, and Addressee's Address TOTAL Postage Fees Postmark or Date	\$

. م \_

\_

Ň



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

Certified Mail # P 029 244 580 05/24/94 STID# 3687 415 495-1800 Notice of Requirement to Reimburse DI Salva Trucking OSA Harruch H Responsible Party #1 Property Owner San Francisco, CA 94107-1124 N/a R W L Investments Responsible Party #2 Contact Person P. O. Box 3765 San Francisco, C A 94120 Contact Company Date First Reported 03/16/89 Di Salvo Trucking Substance: Diesel SITE 4919 Tidewater Ave Petroleum: (X)Yes Oakland, CA 94601

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Recourses receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Barney CHAN, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

PUB NO NUL

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

CC: Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add

Reason: New RP : X

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH State Water Resources Control Board -Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program 80 Swan Way, Rm 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4530

BC	(Sre Reverse)	er.
	Sent to Charles La	wler
	Street and No. 660 Maripo P.O., State and ZIP Code	sa St.
	San Francisco Postage	
	Certified Fee	\$
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
1991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	······
June	Return Receipt Showing to Whorn, Date, and Addressee's Address	
00	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
PS Form <b>3800,</b> June 1991	Postmark or Date	



\_\_\_\_\_

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail # P 029 244 580

05/24/94 STID# 3687 RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program 80 Swan Way, Rm 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4530

#### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Mr. Charles Lawler Di Salva Trucking 660 Mariposa St. San Francisco, C A 94107

N/a R W L Investments P. O. Box 3765 San Francisco, C A 94120

Di Salvo Trucking 4919 Tidewater Ave Oakland, CA 94601 SITE

Responsible Party #1

Responsible Party #2

Property Owner

Contact Person

Contact Company

Date First Reported 03/16/89 Substance: Diesel Petroleum: (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h) (6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Barney CHAN, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Mike Ha	<u> </u>					
SWRCB Use:	Add	: X	Reason:	New	RP	

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program 80 Swan Way, Rm 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4530

November 2, 1992

Dear Sir:

The attached "Notice of Reimbursement" is not a bill. It is required by our contract with the State Water Resouces Control Board that we send this letter to all responsible parties involved in a leaking petroleum underground tank site. You fall into the following category:

You (or your contractor/consultant) deposited funds for us to use to oversee the tank removal followed by the cleanup. Your case has been transferred to the Alameda County Local Oversight Program. This will involve your being billed **after** the work has been accomplished. It is directed to all responsible parties as the law requires all operators and owners to be notified.

We will continue to work with you to resolve the site remediation in progress.

If you still have any question please call this office at 271-4530 and ask for the specialist noted in the attached notice.

Sincerely,

Thomas F. Peacock, Supervising HMS Hazardous Material Division

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



sources Control Board State Water Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Division 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4320

March 6, 1992 STID# 3687

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Di Salvo Trucking Attn: Mr. Charles Lawler 660 Mariposa Street San Francisco, California 94107

AGENCY

RWL Investments Inc. P.O. Box 3765 San Francisco, California 94120

Di Salvo Trucking SITE 4919 Tidewater Avenue Oakland, California 94621

Responsible Party Contact Person

Responsible Party Property Owner

Date First Reported: 3/16/89 Substance: gasoline, diesel & waste oil Petroleum (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing removal or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

RWL Investments Inc. RE: 4919 Tidewater Ave., Oakland 94621 March 6, 1992 Page 2 of 2

If you have any questions concerning this matter please contact Susan L. Hugo, Senior Hazardous Material Specialist, at (510) 271-4530.

Sincerely,

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use :

add: X R

Reason: New case

	<ul> <li>Complete items 1 ended 1 is contained encoded.</li> <li>Complete items 3, and 4, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5,</li></ul>	ack if space       1. □ Addressee's Address         a and the date       2. □ Restricted Delivery
;	3. Article Addressed to: BC # 3687 Mr. Charles Lawler Di Salva Trucking 660 Mariposa Street San Francisco CA 94107	Consult postmaster for fee         4a. Article Number         P       0.29       2.44       5.80         4b. Service Type         Registered       Insured         X Certified       COD         Express Mail       Receipt for         7. Date of Delivery
	<ul> <li>Signature (Addressee)</li> <li>G. Signature (Agent)</li> <li>PS Form 3811, December 1941</li> </ul>	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)

.



Hazardous Materials Program 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621

PN 2: 16

514 JUH -2

